

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

16 August 2016

Appointment of Joint Company Secretary

Norwood Systems Limited ("Norwood" or "the Company") (ASX:NOR) advises in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.16.1 that Mr Steven Wood has been appointed as Joint Company Secretary of Norwood.

Mr Wood is a Chartered Accountant and has experience providing Company Secretarial services to a range of publicly listed companies in Australia.

Mr Wood joins Mr Brett Tucker in the Joint Company Secretary Role.

<ENDS>

Company:

Paul Ostergaard, CEO & Founder

Office: +61 8 9200 3500

Web: www.norwoodsystems.com

Twitter: @norwoodsystems,

@paulostergaard

Investor Relations:

Shane Murphy, FTI Consulting

Office: +61 9485 8888

email

shane.murphy@fticonsulting.com

Mobile: +61 420 945 291
Twitter: @ShaneWMurphy

Media:

David Tasker, Professional Public

Relations

Mobile: +61 433 112 936

email: david.tasker@ppr.com.au